

Redress Scotland: Chair's Circular One: Code of Conduct

To: All Redress Scotland panel members

From: Johnny Gwynne, Chair of Redress Scotland

Re: Redress Scotland, Code of Conduct

Date; 29th August 2022

1. Chair's Circular

This Chair's Circular is aligned to my responsibilities as Chair for issuing guidance notes in the exercise of your functions as panel members under paragraph G5 of the standing orders, as well as helping give general information to panel members. When relevant and appropriate, I will distribute such guidance notes in the form of these Chair's Circulars.

2. Redress Scotland, Code of Conduct

I am pleased to enclose the approved Code of Conduct for immediate use by all panel members and board members of Redress Scotland.

The document has been reviewed and approved firstly by the Audit, Risk and Assurance Committee and then by the Oversight Board and has received ministerial approval. You will note that the code incorporates amendments to ensure it is fully aligned to the values and work of Redress Scotland.

Johnny Gwynne Chair, Redress Scotland

Encl: Redress Scotland Code of Conduct